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SALE PRICES CAPE YEARLING SALE - 25 FEBRUARY 2018 at MISTICO CENTRE, PAARL
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Winter mare from the Diorissimo female line.

First-season sire Soft Falling Rain
broke the dam at the Mistico
Cape Yearling Sale with a colt
consigned by Wilgerbosdrift.

The youngster had been widely
anticipated to be the top seller, with the Bass stable
topping the spirited bidding at R200k. The sale topper

is half brother to 3 winners out of a winning Western

Wilgerbosdrift had five of the top-ten priced lots at the sale,
including a R150k filly by the farm'’s other first-season stallion Flower
Alley. The top priced filly, though, was a R170k daughter of 2018
freshman sire Master Of My Fate from Wilgerbosdrift, signed for by
Form Bloodstock. The dam is a 5-time winning Tiger Ridge mare from

the Soho Secret female line.

Three colts shared the third highest price of R160k at the auction.
Australian sire Time Thief, with his first local crop, had a son of a
winning Argentinian mare from the family of champion Ilha da Vitoria
(a former Wilgerbosdrift campaigner). He was consigned by Hemel
‘'n Aarde, and signed for by Pound Bloodstock. Soft Falling Rain
featured again, with a colt out of an unraced Fort Wood mare, bought
by Glen Kotzen from John Everett's Narrow Creek consignment.
Wilgerbosdrift joined in with a R160k What A Winter colt, first foal of
a non-winning Var mare from a US female line. In-form trainer Harold
Crawford signed for the youngster.

The overall median price at the sale was R50k, up from R40k at the
corresponding sale a year ago. The colts median was, at R50k, the
same as last year. Fillies median was up to R50k from last year's R35k.

Sale Index = price SI
the price of the yearling compared to the average price of a yearling
of the same sex at the same sale - 1.00 means the price is exactly average

sire/horse

ALADO
16Kensington Park c
16Fair Share f
ASHAAWES
16miss Delish c
16bold Bidder f
BIARRITZ
Great Guy c
BLACK MINNALOUSHE
16teepee f
BLUE TIGER
16kadie c
BOLD SILVANO
16Shadow Sport f
16vivacity f
BYWORD
Celsius c
Patchwork Quilt f
Sacred Ibis f
CAPTAIN OF ALL
Capkuta c
16Free As A Bird c
Lundy’s Lad c
COUNT DUBOIS
16Fenella f
CRUSADE
16untamed c
ELUSIVE FORT
Fort Love

16sable Lodge

- -0 0

Hidden Strings

16Enter Alexis

FENCING MASTER
16poetry Party c
16mandla f
FLOWER ALLEY
Galactic Storm f
Hawthorn f
GIMMETHEGREENLIGHT
16Netma c
Gimme Gimme Gimme  f
Me Time f

dam

Kensington Park
Fair Share

Miss Delish
Bold Bidder

Kelly’s Guest

Teepee

Kadie

Shadow Sport
Vivacity

Aircon
Princess Patches
White Flight

Ngakuta
Free As A Bird
Lundy’s Lass

Fenella

Untamed

Lovey Dovey
Sable Lodge
Harry’s Mandolin
Enter Alexis

Poetry Party
Mandla

Move The Stars
Emerald Lake

Netma
Ki Magee
What About Me

damsire

Caesour
Eyeofthetiger

Jallad
Goldkeeper

Northern Guest

Ashaawes

Scuffleburg

Sportsworld
Caesour

Rich Man’s Gold
Galileo
Doyen

Shoe Danzig
National Emblem
Lundy’s Liability

Kitalpha

Black Minnaloushe

Model Man
Grand Lodge
Captain Al
Dynasty

Spectrum
Kahal

Elliodor
Tiger Ridge

National Assembly
Royal Academy
Tiger Ridge

price S|

15.000

85.000
45.000

20.000

90.000

15.000

o o

30.000
15.000
15.000

50.000
55.000
100.000

0
90.000
50.000
65.000

15.000
30.000

70.000
150.000

30.000
40.000
40.000

0.26

1.47
0.76

0.35

0.26

0.52
0.25
0.25

0.87
0.95
1.73

1.56
0.84
1.09

0.26
0.50

1.18
2.52

0.52
0.67
0.67

buyer

Binda C
Not Sold

Prestage W
Spies C

Garth Puller Racing
Bass Racing
Maroun G

Not Sold
Withdrawn

Reeves P
Paul Peter Racing
Garth Puller Racing

Heywood Bloodstock
Andrews T
Form Bloodstock

Withdrawn
Not Sold

Not Sold

Form Bloodstock
Ennion G W
Klawervlei Stud

Kotzen G
Pound Bloodstock

Kruyer P
Form Bloodstock

Binda C
Yolo Thoroughbreds
Spies C

sire/horse

GITANO HERNANDO
16Jet Set Miss
16French Girl
16tarragon

GREAT BRITAIN
16Ladies Domain
Live By Night
16Claim The Glory
16highly Regal

GREYS INN

Inn A minute

IDEAL WORLD

Hammam

IRISH FLAME

Runway Queen

JACKSON
16molly R

Live Wire

Count Your Jacks
16island Rise
Riven

JAY PEG

16taj At Twilight
16jean’s Pride
Cozy Dot Com

JUDPOT
16Couturier
She’s Cooking

MAIN AlM
16the Zone

MAMBO IN SEATTLE
Baby Lets Mambo
16fortify

Heart Stwings

MARCHFIELD
Inheritance
16quest Of Speed
Surfer Dude
Emoticon

Ford Perfect
Samurai Jack
Lovely Lana
Grand Rapid
Incognito

MASTER OF MY FATE
16mount Airy

16music Pass
Duchess Of Malfi
16Five Rings

Lady Of Shalott
Shoshana

PATHFORK

16remarkable

PHILANTHROPIST
16Silent Mist
End of Innocence

POTALA PALACE

16ceret

QUERARI
Grey Ferrari

SOFT FALLING RAIN
Spring Rain
Hardfallingrain

Tree Of Wisdom

TIME THIEF
16eskimo Inn
16dear Sissy

TOBE OR NOTTOBE

16millie’s Fan

TOREADOR
John Hancock

TWICE OVER
Double Games
16minwa

VERCINGETORIX
Tricky business
16victory Dance
Dogmatix

WHAT A WINTER
16mashallah
Fighter

Oh So Hot

Winter Haze
16windward

What A Jewel
16my Joy

WYLIE HALL
16kiss From A Rose
16Dieu Te Garde
16Kimberley Club
16Valhalla
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dam

Jet Set Miss
French Girl
Tarragon

Ladies Domain
Love By Day
Claim The Glory
Highly Regal

Ballykissangel

Loofah

Ramp Model

Molly R
Canadair
Countess Larish
Island Rise
Myst

Taj At Twilight
Jean’s Pride
Cozy Corner

Couturier
Jet Maid

The Zone

Blue Jean Baby
Fortify
Twing

Lucky Lear
Quest of Speed
Surfer Girl
Sendintheclowns
A Million Stars
Tokyo Jo

Hi Lana
Sherbrooke
Mistaken Identity

Mount Airy
Music Pass
Duchess Daba
Five Rings
Lady Asrai
Susanna

Remarkable

Silent Mist
Solar Blaze

Ceret

Oil Grey

Mari
Serra Nuda
Minerva

Eskimo Inn
Dear Sissy

Millie’s Fan

Mrs Hancock

Joshua’s Best
Minwa

Zaitoon
Victory Dance
Thecatcanrun

Mashallah
Puzamoya
Var Countess
Haizi
Windward
Sea Jewel
My Joy

Kiss From A Rose
Dieu Te Garde
Kimberley Club
Valhalla

damsire

Jet Master
National Assembly
Toreador

Dominion Royale
Clash By Night
Proclaim

Ideal World

Count Dubois

Fort Wood

Rakeen

Western Winter
Qui Danzig
Cozzene
Lizard Island
Model Man

Seventh Rock
Western Winter
Rambo Dancer

Fort Wood
Jet Master

Restructure

Goldmark
Fort Wood
Act One

Jet Master
Northern Afleet
Tiger Ridge
Ashaawes

Al Mufti

Raise a Grand
Go Deputy
Red Ransom
Casey Tibbs

Scuffleburg

Go Deputy
National Assembly
Windrush

Flaming Rock
Tiger Ridge

Goldmark

Joshua Dancer
Jet Master

Silvano

Toreador

Fort Wood
Fort Wood
Western Winter

Greys Inn
Halo Sunshine

Fanatic Dane

Fort Wood

Joshua Dancer
Elusive Quality

Count Dubois
Victory Moon
Tale of the Cat

Daylami
Wolfhound
Var

Kahal
Casey Tibbs
Model Man
Octagonal

Eyeofthetiger
Argonaut
Fort Wood
Fort Wood

price S|

0
15.000
20.000

25.000
55.000
15.000
70.000

30.000

100.000

40.000
50.000
50.000
50.000

55.000
55.000

15.000
45.000

15.000

20.000
35.000
50.000
0
0
15.000

35.000
0
50.000
70.000
70.000
170.000

70.000

0
150.000

15.000

90.000

25.000
160.000
200.000

40.000
160.000

35.000

55.000

40.000
60.000
70.000

0
40.000
160.000
45.000
65.000
90.000
140.000

60.000

0
40.000
50.000

0.26
0.35

0.43
0.95
0.25
1.18

0.50

1.78

0.69
0.87
0.87
0.87

0.95
0.92

0.26
0.76

0.26

0.25

0.35
0.61
0.87

0.25

0.61

0.84
1.18
1.18
2.86

1.21

2.52
0.25
1.56

0.43
277
3.47

0.69
2.77

0.59

0.95

0.69
1.04
1.21

0.69
277
0.76
1.09
1.51
2.35

1.04

0.67
0.84

Rain At Last!

buyer

Not Sold
Kahan G D
Kahan G D

Binda C
Binda C
Maroun G
Matchett P

Garth Puller Racing
Form Bloodstock
Not Sold

Withdrawn
Crawford H

Yolo Thoroughbreds
Zackey B

Zackey B

Withdrawn
Prestage W
Croft N

Paul Peter Racing
Yolo Thoroughbreds

Paul Peter Racing

Not Sold
Withdrawn
Paul Peter Racing

Not Sold

Not Sold

Not Sold
SteynELP

Paul Peter Racing
A G Racing
Withdrawn

Not Sold

Maroun G

Kruyer P

Not Sold

Kotzen G

Bouwer R N

Yolo Thoroughbreds
Form Bloodstock

FreemanJ T

Not Sold
Kotzen G

Spies C
Ennion G W

Binda C
Kotzen G
Bass Racing

T & L Racing
Pound Bloodstock

Bass Racing
Withdrawn

Paul Peter Racing
Withdrawn

Normandy Stud
Paul Peter Racing
Denysschen L

Withdrawn

Reeves P

Crawford H

Paul Peter Racing
Yolo Thoroughbreds
Elton A

Kotzen G

Kotzen G
Not Sold

T & L Racing
Ennon G W

for more information visit www.hsa.co.za



