Rain At Last!



First-season sire Soft Falling Rain broke the dam at the Mistico Cape Yearling Sale with a colt consigned by Wilgerbosdrift. The youngster had been widely

anticipated to be the top seller, with the Bass stable topping the spirited bidding at R200k. The sale topper is half brother to 3 winners out of a winning Western Winter mare from the Diorissimo female line.

Wilgerbosdrift had five of the top-ten priced lots at the sale, including a R150k filly by the farm's other first-season stallion Flower Alley. The top priced filly, though, was a R170k daughter of 2018 freshman sire Master Of My Fate from Wilgerbosdrift, signed for by Form Bloodstock. The dam is a 5-time winning Tiger Ridge mare from the Soho Secret female line.

Three colts shared the third highest price of R160k at the auction. Australian sire Time Thief, with his first local crop, had a son of a winning Argentinian mare from the family of champion Ilha da Vitoria (a former Wilgerbosdrift campaigner). He was consigned by Hemel 'n Aarde, and signed for by Pound Bloodstock. Soft Falling Rain featured again, with a colt out of an unraced Fort Wood mare, bought by Glen Kotzen from John Everett's Narrow Creek consignment. Wilgerbosdrift joined in with a R160k What A Winter colt, first foal of a non-winning Var mare from a US female line. In-form trainer Harold Crawford signed for the youngster.

The overall median price at the sale was R50k, up from R40k at the corresponding sale a year ago. The colts median was, at R50k, the same as last year. Fillies median was up to R50k from last year's R35k.

Sale Index = price SI

the price of the yearling compared to the average price of a yearling of the same sex at the same sale - 1.00 means the price is exactly average

sire/horse	dam	damsire	price SI	buyer
ALADO 16Kensington Park 16Fair Share	c Kensington Park f Fair Share	Caesour Eyeofthetiger	15.000 0.26 0	Binda C Not Sold
ASHAAWES 16miss Delish 16bold Bidder	c Miss Delish f Bold Bidder	Jallad Goldkeeper	85.000 1.47 45.000 0.76	Prestage W Spies C
BIARRITZ Great Guy	c Kelly's Guest	Northern Guest	20.000 0.35	Garth Puller Racing
BLACK MINNALOUSH 16teepee	IE f Teepee	Ashaawes	90.000 1.51	Bass Racing
BLUE TIGER 16kadie	c Kadie	Scuffleburg	15.000 0.26	Maroun G
BOLD SILVANO 16Shadow Sport 16vivacity	f Shadow Sport f Vivacity	Sportsworld Caesour	0 0	Not Sold Withdrawn
BYWORD Celsius Patchwork Quilt Sacred Ibis	c Aircon f Princess Patches f White Flight	Rich Man's Gold Galileo Doyen	30.000 0.52 15.000 0.25 15.000 0.25	Reeves P Paul Peter Racing Garth Puller Racing
CAPTAIN OF ALL Capkuta 16Free As A Bird Lundy's Lad	c Ngakuta c Free As A Bird c Lundy's Lass	Shoe Danzig National Emblem Lundy's Liability	50.000 0.87 55.000 0.95 100.000 1.73	Heywood Bloodstock Andrews T Form Bloodstock
COUNT DUBOIS 16Fenella	f Fenella	Kitalpha	0	Withdrawn
CRUSADE 16untamed	c Untamed	Black Minnaloushe	0	Not Sold
ELUSIVE FORT Fort Love 16sable Lodge Hidden Strings 16Enter Alexis	c Lovey Dovey c Sable Lodge f Harry's Mandolin f Enter Alexis	Model Man Grand Lodge Captain Al Dynasty	0 90.000 1.56 50.000 0.84 65.000 1.09	Not Sold Form Bloodstock Ennion G W Klawervlei Stud
FENCING MASTER 16poetry Party 16mandla	c Poetry Party f Mandla	Spectrum Kahal	15.000 0.26 30.000 0.50	Kotzen G Pound Bloodstock
FLOWER ALLEY Galactic Storm Hawthorn	f Move The Stars f Emerald Lake	Elliodor Tiger Ridge	70.000 1.18 150.000 2.52	Kruyer P Form Bloodstock
GIMMETHEGREENLIG 16Netma Gimme Gimme Gimme Me Time	GHT c Netma f Ki Magee f What About Me	National Assembly Royal Academy Tiger Ridge	30.000 0.52 40.000 0.67 40.000 0.67	Binda C Yolo Thoroughbreds Spies C

		dam	damsire	price	31	buyer
GITANO HERNANDO		lat Cat Ma	las Marra	-		Net C-13
I6Jet Set Miss I6French Girl		Jet Set Miss French Girl	Jet Master National Assembly	0 15.000	0.26	Not Sold Kahan G D
l 6tarragon		Tarragon	Toreador	20.000		Kahan G D
GREAT BRITAIN						D
I6Ladies Domain Live By Night		Ladies Domain Love By Day	Dominion Royale Clash By Night	25.000 55.000		Binda C Binda C
16Claim The Glory	f	Claim The Glory	Proclaim	15.000	0.25	Maroun G
GREYS INN	T	Highly Regal	Ideal World	70.000	1.18	Matchett P
nn A minute	f	Ballykissangel	Count Dubois	30.000	0.50	Garth Puller Racing
IDEAL WORLD		1	F+ W	100.000	4.70	Farma Diagraphy als
lammam IRISH FLAME	C	Loofah	Fort Wood	100.000	1./3	Form Bloodstock
Runway Queen	f	Ramp Model	Rakeen	0		Not Sold
JACKSON		Malla D	\\\\ \ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	0		VA CAL1
l6molly R ₋ive Wire		Molly R Canadair	Western Winter Qui Danzig	0 40.000	0.69	Withdrawn Crawford H
Count Your Jacks I 6island Rise		Countess Larish	Cozzene	50.000		Yolo Thoroughbred
Riven		Island Rise Myst	Lizard Island Model Man	50.000 50.000		Zackey B Zackey B
JAY PEG						
16taj At Twilight		Taj At Twilight	Seventh Rock	0	0.05	Withdrawn
6jean's Pride Cozy Dot Com		Jean's Pride Cozy Corner	Western Winter Rambo Dancer	55.000 55.000		Prestage W Croft N
JUDPOT		•				
16Couturier	_	Couturier	Fort Wood	15.000		Paul Peter Racing
She's Cooking	T	Jet Maid	Jet Master	45.000	0.76	Yolo Thoroughbred
MAIN AIM 6the Zone	С	The Zone	Restructure	15.000	0.26	Paul Peter Racing
MAMBO IN SEATTLE						3
Baby Lets Mambo		Blue Jean Baby	Goldmark	0		Not Sold
l 6fortify Heart Stwings		Fortify Twing	Fort Wood Act One	0 15.000	0.25	Withdrawn Paul Peter Racing
MARCHFIELD		· ·				· ·
nheritance		Lucky Lear	Jet Master	0		Not Sold
Guest Of Speed Surfer Dude		Quest of Speed Surfer Girl	Northern Afleet Tiger Ridge	0		Not Sold Not Sold
Emoticon	С	Sendintheclowns	Ashaawes	20.000		Steyn E L P
Ford Perfect Samurai Jack		A Million Stars Tokyo Jo	Al Mufti Raise a Grand	35.000 50.000		Paul Peter Racing A G Racing
ovely Lana		Hi Lana	Go Deputy	0	0.07	Withdrawn
Grand Rapid		Sherbrooke	Red Ransom Casey Tibbs	0 15.000	0.25	Not Sold Maroun G
ncognito MASTER OF MY FATE		Mistaken Identity	Casey Hoos	15.000	0.25	Marouri G
MASIER OF WITFATE 16mount Airy		Mount Airy	Scuffleburg	35.000	0.61	Kruyer P
I6music Pass	f	Music Pass	Go Deputy	0		Not Sold
Duchess Of Malfi I 6Five Rings		Duchess Daba Five Rings	National Assembly Windrush	50.000 70.000		Kotzen G Bouwer R N
ady Of Shalott	f	Lady Asrai	Flaming Rock	70.000	1.18	Yolo Thoroughbred
Shoshana	f	Susanna	Tiger Ridge	170.000	2.86	Form Bloodstock
PATHFORK 6remarkable	С	Remarkable	Goldmark	70.000	1.21	Freeman J T
PHILANTHROPIST						
16Silent Mist		Silent Mist	Joshua Dancer	0	0.50	Not Sold
End of Innocence	T	Solar Blaze	Jet Master	150.000	2.52	Kotzen G
POTALA PALACE 6ceret	f	Ceret	Silvano	15.000	0.25	Spies C
QUERARI						
Grey Ferrari	С	Oil Grey	Toreador	90.000	1.56	Ennion G W
SOFT FALLING RAIN Spring Rain	С	Mari	Fort Wood	25.000	0.43	Binda C
- Hardfallingrain		Serra Nuda	Fort Wood	160.000	2.77	Kotzen G
Tree Of Wisdom	C	Minerva	Western Winter	200.000	3.47	Bass Racing
TIME THEE		Eskimo Inn	Greys Inn	40.000	0.69	T & L Racing
TIME THIEF	С	Dear Sissy	Halo Sunshine	160.000		Pound Bloodstock
TIME THIEF Geskimo Inn Gedear Sissy				100.000		
16eskimo Inn 16dear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE	С					
6eskimo Inn 16dear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE 16millie's Fan	С	Millie's Fan	Fanatic Dane	35.000		Bass Racing
Geskimo Inn Gdear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE Gmillie's Fan TOREADOR	c f			35.000		· ·
6eskimo Inn 6dear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE 6millie's Fan TOREADOR John Hancock	c f	Millie's Fan Mrs Hancock	Fanatic Dane Fort Wood			Bass Racing Withdrawn
6eskimo Inn 6dear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE 6millie's Fan TOREADOR Iohn Hancock TWICE OVER Double Games	c f c	Mrs Hancock Joshua's Best	Fort Wood Joshua Dancer	35.000 0 55.000	0.59	Withdrawn Paul Peter Racing
16eskimo Inn 16dear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE 16millie's Fan TOREADOR John Hancock TWICE OVER Double Games 16minwa	c f c	Mrs Hancock	Fort Wood	35.000 0	0.59	Withdrawn
16eskimo Inn 16dear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE 16millie's Fan TOREADOR John Hancock TWICE OVER Double Games 16minwa VERCINGETORIX	c f c c f	Mrs Hancock Joshua's Best Minwa	Fort Wood Joshua Dancer Elusive Quality	35.000 0 55.000 0	0.59	Withdrawn Paul Peter Racing Withdrawn
16eskimo Inn 16dear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE 16millie's Fan TOREADOR John Hancock TWICE OVER Double Games 16minwa VERCINGETORIX Fricky business 16victory Dance	f c c f	Mrs Hancock Joshua's Best Minwa Zaitoon Victory Dance	Fort Wood Joshua Dancer Elusive Quality Count Dubois Victory Moon	35.000 0 55.000 0 40.000 60.000	0.59 0.95 0.69 1.04	Withdrawn Paul Peter Racing Withdrawn Normandy Stud Paul Peter Racing
16eskimo Inn 16dear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE 16millie's Fan TOREADOR John Hancock TWICE OVER Double Games 16minwa VERCINGETORIX Tricky business 16victory Dance Dogmatix	f c c f	Mrs Hancock Joshua's Best Minwa Zaitoon	Fort Wood Joshua Dancer Elusive Quality Count Dubois	35.000 0 55.000 0 40.000	0.59 0.95 0.69 1.04	Withdrawn Paul Peter Racing Withdrawn Normandy Stud
16eskimo Inn 16dear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE 16millie's Fan TOREADOR John Hancock TWICE OVER Double Games 16minwa VERCINGETORIX Tricky business 16victory Dance Dogmatix	f c c f c c c	Mrs Hancock Joshua's Best Minwa Zaitoon Victory Dance Thecatcanrun	Fort Wood Joshua Dancer Elusive Quality Count Dubois Victory Moon Tale of the Cat	35.000 0 55.000 0 40.000 60.000 70.000	0.59 0.95 0.69 1.04	Withdrawn Paul Peter Racing Withdrawn Normandy Stud Paul Peter Racing Denysschen L
16eskimo Inn 16dear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE 16millie's Fan TOREADOR John Hancock TWICE OVER Double Games 16minwa VERCINGETORIX Tricky business 16victory Dance Dogmatix	f c c f c c c	Mrs Hancock Joshua's Best Minwa Zaitoon Victory Dance	Fort Wood Joshua Dancer Elusive Quality Count Dubois Victory Moon	35.000 0 55.000 0 40.000 60.000	0.59 0.95 0.69 1.04 1.21	Withdrawn Paul Peter Racing Withdrawn Normandy Stud Paul Peter Racing
16eskimo Inn 16dear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE 16millie's Fan TOREADOR John Hancock TWICE OVER Double Games 16minwa VERCINGETORIX Tricky business 16victory Dance Dogmatix WHAT A WINTER 16mashallah 16ighter Dh So Hot	f c c f c c c c c	Mrs Hancock Joshua's Best Minwa Zaitoon Victory Dance Thecatcanrun Mashallah Puzamoya Var Countess	Fort Wood Joshua Dancer Elusive Quality Count Dubois Victory Moon Tale of the Cat Daylami Wolfhound Var	35.000 0 55.000 0 40.000 70.000 0 40.000 160.000	0.59 0.95 0.69 1.04 1.21 0.69 2.77	Withdrawn Paul Peter Racing Withdrawn Normandy Stud Paul Peter Racing Denysschen L Withdrawn Reeves P Crawford H
TOREADOR JOHN DE LOMBING JOHN	f c c f c c c f	Mrs Hancock Joshua's Best Minwa Zaitoon Victory Dance Thecatcanrun Mashallah Puzamoya	Fort Wood Joshua Dancer Elusive Quality Count Dubois Victory Moon Tale of the Cat Daylami Wolfhound	35.000 0 55.000 0 40.000 70.000 0 40.000 160.000 45.000	0.59 0.95 0.69 1.04 1.21 0.69 2.77 0.76	Withdrawn Paul Peter Racing Withdrawn Normandy Stud Paul Peter Racing Denysschen L Withdrawn Reeves P Crawford H Paul Peter Racing
16eskimo Inn 16dear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE 16millie's Fan TOREADOR John Hancock TWICE OVER Double Games 16minwa VERCINGETORIX Tricky business 16victory Dance Dogmatix WHAT A WINTER 16mashallah Fighter Dh So Hot Winter Haze 16windward What A Jewel		Mrs Hancock Joshua's Best Minwa Zaitoon Victory Dance Thecatcanrun Mashallah Puzamoya Var Countess Haizi Windward Sea Jewel	Fort Wood Joshua Dancer Elusive Quality Count Dubois Victory Moon Tale of the Cat Daylami Wolfhound Var Kahal Casey Tibbs Model Man	35.000 0 55.000 0 40.000 70.000 0 40.000 160.000 45.000 90.000	0.59 0.95 0.69 1.04 1.21 0.69 2.77 0.76 1.09 1.51	Withdrawn Paul Peter Racing Withdrawn Normandy Stud Paul Peter Racing Denysschen L Withdrawn Reeves P Crawford H Paul Peter Racing Yolo Thoroughbred Elton A
16eskimo Inn 16dear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE 16millie's Fan TOREADOR John Hancock TWICE OVER Double Games 16minwa VERCINGETORIX Tricky business 16victory Dance Dogmatix WHAT A WINTER 16mashallah Fighter Dh So Hot Winter Haze 16windward What A Jewel 16my Joy		Mrs Hancock Joshua's Best Minwa Zaitoon Victory Dance Thecatcanrun Mashallah Puzamoya Var Countess Haizi Windward	Fort Wood Joshua Dancer Elusive Quality Count Dubois Victory Moon Tale of the Cat Daylami Wolfhound Var Kahal Casey Tibbs	35.000 0 55.000 0 40.000 70.000 40.000 45.000 65.000	0.59 0.95 0.69 1.04 1.21 0.69 2.77 0.76 1.09 1.51	Withdrawn Paul Peter Racing Withdrawn Normandy Stud Paul Peter Racing Denysschen L Withdrawn Reeves P Crawford H Paul Peter Racing Yolo Thoroughbred
16eskimo Inn 16dear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE 16millie's Fan TOREADOR John Hancock TWICE OVER Double Games 16minwa VERCINGETORIX Fricky business 16victory Dance Dogmatix WHAT A WINTER 16mashallah Fighter Dh So Hot Winter Haze 16windward What A Jewel 16my Joy WYLIE HALL	f c c f c c c f f f f	Mrs Hancock Joshua's Best Minwa Zaitoon Victory Dance Thecatcanrun Mashallah Puzamoya Var Countess Haizi Windward Sea Jewel My Joy	Fort Wood Joshua Dancer Elusive Quality Count Dubois Victory Moon Tale of the Cat Daylami Wolfhound Var Kahal Casey Tibbs Model Man Octagonal	35.000 0 55.000 0 40.000 70.000 0 40.000 160.000 45.000 90.000 140.000	0.59 0.95 0.69 1.04 1.21 0.69 2.77 0.76 1.09 1.51 2.35	Withdrawn Paul Peter Racing Withdrawn Normandy Stud Paul Peter Racing Denysschen L Withdrawn Reeves P Crawford H Paul Peter Racing Yolo Thoroughbred Elton A Kotzen G
16eskimo Inn 16dear Sissy TOBE OR NOTTOBE 16millie's Fan TOREADOR John Hancock TWICE OVER Double Games 16minwa VERCINGETORIX Tricky business 16victory Dance Dogmatix WHAT A WINTER 16mashallah Fighter Dh So Hot Winter Haze 16windward What A Jewel	f c c f c c c f f f f	Mrs Hancock Joshua's Best Minwa Zaitoon Victory Dance Thecatcanrun Mashallah Puzamoya Var Countess Haizi Windward Sea Jewel My Joy Kiss From A Rose Dieu Te Garde	Fort Wood Joshua Dancer Elusive Quality Count Dubois Victory Moon Tale of the Cat Daylami Wolfhound Var Kahal Casey Tibbs Model Man	35.000 0 55.000 0 40.000 60.000 70.000 40.000 45.000 65.000 90.000 140.000 60.000 0	0.59 0.95 0.69 1.04 1.21 0.69 2.77 0.76 1.09 1.51 2.35	Withdrawn Paul Peter Racing Withdrawn Normandy Stud Paul Peter Racing Denysschen L Withdrawn Reeves P Crawford H Paul Peter Racing Yolo Thoroughbred Elton A